

BOURBON CREAM BISCUITS

Ingredients

Wheat Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, **WHEAT** Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavouring.

Allergens

Allergy Advice: May contain Sesame seeds. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	One biscuit (14g)	%RI*	Reference Intake*
Energy values	2041kJ/487kcal	286kJ/68kcal	3%	8400kJ/2000kcal
Fat	21.4g	3.0g	4%	70g
(of which saturates)	12.1g	1.7g	9%	20g
Carbohydrate	65.9g	9.2g		
(of which sugars)	25.2g	3.5g	4%	90g
Fibre	2.8g	0.4g		
Protein	6.3g	0.9g		
Salt	0.2g	0.1g	1%	6g

Pack contains approx. 22 servings. *Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Description

Brand: One Stop

Regulated Product Name: Chocolate sandwich biscuit with a chocolate flavoured filling.

Name and Address

One Stop Stores Ltd.
Apex Road, Brownhills, Walsall,
West Midlands. WS8 7HU.
01543 363133



Storage and Usage

Storage Type: Ambient.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container. Best before: see front of pack.

Lifestyle: Suitable for vegans.